24th, when eighteen Branches were represented by one hundred and 
four women, the Bishop, Archdeacon, Executive Secretary of the Diocese, 
and six of the clergy, Deaconess Ransome and Miss MacMillan of the 
Virginia Settlement School at Yancy.

At Lancaster, twenty-one Branches were represented by one hundred 
and twenty-two (122) women at an overnight meeting where Mrs. J. 
Alison Scott, of Philadelphia, spoke on “The Church’s Program” and Mrs. 
Pilsbry and Miss Fisher added decidedly to the spiritual enthusiasm and 
inspiration by their convincing and instructive talks on the method of